THE DATASHEET OF
OPA726AIDGKRG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
� BANDWIDTH: 20MHz
� SLEW RATE: 30V/ µs
� FAST 16-BIT SETTLING TIME
� LOW NOISE: 6nV/ √Hz (typ) at 100kHz

2
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR(1)
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
Non-Shutdown
OPA725 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C OALI OPA725AIDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ OPA725AIDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
OPA725 SO-8 D −40°C to +125°C OPA725A OPA725AID Rails, 100
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ OPA725AIDR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA2725 SO-8 D −40°C to +125°C OPA2725A OPA2725AID Rails, 100
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ OPA2725AIDR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA2725 MSOP-8 DGK −40°C to +125°C BGM OPA2725AIDGKT Tape and Reel, 250
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ OPA2725AIDGKR Tape and Reel, 2500
Shutdown
OPA726 SO-8 D −40°C to +125°C OPA726A OPA726AID Rails, 100
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ OPA726AIDR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA726 MSOP-8 DGK −40°C to +125°C BHC OPA726AIDGKT Tape and Reel, 250
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ OPA726AIDGKR Tape and Reel, 2500
OPA2726 MSOP-10 DGS −40°C to +125°C BHB OPA2726AIDGST Tape and Reel, 250
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ OPA2726AIDGSR Tape and Reel, 2500
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this datasheet.
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas